R.250
TYP
4X .177THRU
EQ. SP. ON
A  2.500 B.C.
 45°±10°
R1.160
TYP

PERMISSION OF THOMSON
DELTRAN IS PROHIBITED
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
HUB LOCATION (SET BY CUSTOMER)
CAN BE MOUNTED ON EITHER FACE
Ø2.87 ±.01ACCEPTABLE BEYOND (.13)
S= HUB .020 OFF ARMATURE
AND FLUSH WITH FLANGE.
100°C MOTOR AMBIENT TEMP. @ BRAKE LOCATION
BRAKE COIL TEMP RISE (40°C) WHEN CONTINUOUSLY
ENERGIZED @ RATED VOLTAGE. i. e., 140°C
BRAKE WILL RELIABLY RELEASE @ 90%
OF RATED VOLTAGE.
BACKLASH REQUIREMENT: 1.5° MAX.
1
2
3
4
5
6.
REV ECO DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED
NEW DRAWING
REVISIONS+.0 0 10 + . 0 0 5 0 + . 0 0 2 0
- . 0 0 0 0 - . 0 0 0 0 - . 0 0 0 0
SB-26-24-M10S
SB-26-24-M12S
SB-26-24-M16S
SB-26-24-M10L
SB-26-24-M12L
SB-26-24-M16L
SB-26-90-M10S
SB-26-90-M12S
SB-26-90-M16S
SB-26-90-M10L
SB-26-90-M12L
SB-26-90-M16L
VOLTAGE
1.218±.010
1.45
1.218±.010
24 VDC
90 VDC
1.45
5MM